

Program Leader

. After School All-Stars, Cleveland

. Typical School Year hours are 4/hours a day Monday-Friday anytime between 1:30pm 6:30pm (work hours may vary) Summers Program hours vary based on program site.

. : \$18/hour

ORGANIZATION BACKGROUND:

Founded in 1992, <u>After-School All-Stars</u> provides free, daily afterschool programs to over 90,000 youth in over 450 school sites in 19 chapters across the U.S. Our vision is for our All Stars to be safe and healthy, to graduate high school and go on to college, to find a career they love, and to give back to their communities.

A UNIQUE OPPORTUNITY:

Are you a retired teacher, Paraprofessional, college student, retiree, or passionate about giving youth opportunities to learn and grow in a safe and nurturing environment? ASAS is currently seeking passionate and talented Program Leaders. Program Leaders are responsible for the managing virtual and on-site classrooms and the contracted instructors for those classes, ensuring the safety of students, and facilitating daily implementation of each program. Programs may include, but are not limited to: Sports, STEM, Coding, Cooking & Nutrition, Outdoor Education, DJ/ Music Production, Dance, Photography, and Creative Arts. Program leaders will report to Site Coordinators.

COVID 19 SAFETY MEASURES:

ASAS Cleveland will be conducting a blended online when needed and onsite program. We have taken the necessary precautions for onsite programming and will be following best practices and guidelines to ensure safety for our staff0.092 rey 36 58 Tf1 0 0 1 16delines to ensure



Program Leader

. After School All-Stars, Cleveland

. Typical School Year hours are 4/hours a day Monday-Friday anytime between 1:30pm 6:30pm (work hours may vary) Summers Program hours vary based on program site.

. : \$18/hour

ONLINE PROGRAMMING SPECIFIC RESPONSIBILITIES:

Must have access to technology such as computer, internet and/or devices to access program classes and trainings.